
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029853-2025 

Contract

DATRIG ICB

Bristol City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029853

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052c57  

Published 4 June 2025, 12:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bristol City Council

Bristol City Council, P O Box 3176

BRISTOL

BS3 9FS

Email

luke.connolly@bristol.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 0

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029853-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029853-2025
mailto:luke.connolly@bristol.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
https://www.bristol.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DATRIG ICB

Reference number

DN775324

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We wish to direct award for the ICB to employ someone to review and develop new care
pathways for substance use service users who have dual conditions to ensure they receive
the best health care at the same time remaining on a substance use treatment plan resulting
in better health and wellbeing for the individual.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £70,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The criteria has been met as there is an existing provider of the healthcare services to which
the proposed contracting arrangements relate AND the authority is satisfied that the
healthcare services to which the proposed contracting arrangements relate can only be
provided by the existing provider (or group of providers) due to the nature of the healthcare
services. The ICB (Integrated Care Board) is the only existing provider that can deliver this
service due to the unique requirement of specialised knowledge of the pathways available
and how the treatment outcome can be maximised for dual treatment. This specialised
knowledge is the most appropriate way to ensure best value for public money as the ICB are
responsible for planning NHS services, managing the NHS budget, and arranging for the
provision of health services across the BNSSG area. The type of service means there is no
realistic alternative to the current provider- ICB has the specialised knowledge of all care
pathways available- Integrated Care Boards (ICBs) are statutory NHS organizations. ICBs
facilitate integration between local NHS organizations in their area.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: N/A - PSR Direct Award Process A / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The criteria has been met as there is an existing provider of the healthcare services to which
the proposed contracting arrangements relate AND the authority is satisfied that the
healthcare services to which the proposed contracting arrangements relate can only be
provided by the existing provider (or group of providers) due to the nature of the healthcare
services. The ICB (Integrated Care Board) is the only existing provider that can deliver this
service due to the unique requirement of specialised knowledge of the pathways available
and how the treatment outcome can be maximised for dual treatment. This specialised
knowledge is the most appropriate way to ensure best value for public money as the ICB are
responsible for planning NHS services, managing the NHS budget, and arranging for the
provision of health services across the BNSSG area. The type of service means there is no
realistic alternative to the current provider- ICB has the specialised knowledge of all care
pathways available- Integrated Care Boards (ICBs) are statutory NHS organizations. ICBs
facilitate integration between local NHS organizations in their area.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BNSSG Integrated Care Board

Bristol

Email

michelle.jones7@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £70,000

mailto:michelle.jones7@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bristol City Council

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T20:56:27+0100
	TCPDF




